## 507121931 02/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7168771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Executio		Execution Date
ABINE, INC.				02/09/2022
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:		IRONVEST, INC.		
Street Address:		180 WEST 81 STREET, SUITE 5S		
City:		NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YOF	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10024	10024		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		03988		
Application Number:		952560		
Application Number:		345406		
Application Number:		683447		
PCT Number:		2016026618		
	I be sent to th if provided; if PU e: EIT 10	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be SDKT@EMS-LEGAL.COM AN MEHULAL SADOT ABBA EBAN BOULEVARD RZELIA, ISRAEL		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IRONVEST-PATENTS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EITAN MEHULAL SADOT		
SIGNATURE:		/EITAN MEHULAL SADOT/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/10/2022		
ource=Abine-to-IV-Ass	•	ed-full#page1.tif		

## A S S I G N M E N T

## Assignor (the conveying party): ABINE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

having an address at: 280 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210, USA.

## Assignee (the receiving party): IRONVEST, INC.

a Delaware corporation

having an address at: 180 West 81 Street, Suite 5S, New York, NY 10024, USA.

In consideration of One United States Dollar (USD 1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sells to the Assignee (as well as its successors and future assignees), the entire rights, title and interest, with regard to any and all countries worldwide, in the following patents and/or patent applications, and in any and all inventions that are disclosed and/or claimed in any of the following patents and/or patent applications:

- United States patent number US 9,703,988
  titled "Internet privacy tool for mitigating third party transaction tracking" issued on July 11, 2017
  from patent application number US 14/253,281, filing date April 15, 2014.
- United States provisional patent application number US 61/952,560
   filed on March 13, 2014
   titled "Virtual masked cards for physical point of sale transactions & crypto-currency masked payment platform".
- United States provisional patent application number US 61/845,406
   filed on July 12, 2013
   titled "Protecting personal information".

- United States utility patent application number US 14/683,447
   filed on April 10, 2015
   titled "Push notification authentication platform for secured form filling"
   published as US 2016/0300231 A1.
- PCT international application number PCT/US2016/026618
   international filing date April 8, 2016
   titled "Push notification authentication platform for secured form filling"
   published as WO 2016/164706 A1.

and in and to said patents and/or patent applications, and all divisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, National Stage(s), National Phase(s), Regional Stage(s), Regional Phase(s), revivals, and all other patent applications and patents, including (but not limited to) utility patent applications and patents and/or design patent applications and patents, which have been filed or which may be filed in the future, in any country or region or patent office worldwide, with regard to any of said inventions disclosed and/or claimed in said application(s); and in and to all original and/or reissued patents which have been issued and/or which may be issued in the future with regard to any of said inventions and/or application(s); and further assign herein to the Assignee, any and all rights of priority and/or rights to claim priority, that said application(s) and/or patent(s) have and/or may have or claimed or may claim, and/or that the Assignor has and/or may have, and/or or which the Assignor claimed and/or may claim with regard to said application(s) and/or said patent(s) and/or said inventions.

(Signature Page follows)

Assignor (the conveying party):

KJ

Date: February 9, 2022

ABINE, INC. Signed by: Mr. Robert Shavell, Chief Executive Officer

Assignee (the receiving party):

Date: February 9, 2022

IRONVEST, INC.

Signed by: Mr. Avi Turgeman, Chief Executive Officer